DOC # 0148721

12/30/2015

11:19 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By HERITAGE LAW GROUP

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: **\$14.00** RPTT: Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: AE

Book- 300 Page- 0334

RECORD



APN: 01-043-04 and 01-043-05

When Recorded, Please Return To: Heritage Law Group, P.C. 1625 Highway 88, Suite 304 Minden, Nevada 89423

Mail Future Tax Statements To: Ms. Mary Love-Isom 4305 Adelphi Ave. Las Vegas, NV 89120

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mary Love-Isom, an unmarried woman, does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim and transfer all interest in 142 Main Street, Pioche, NV, APN 01-043-04 and 01-043-05, to Mary L. Love-Isom, Trustee of the *Mary Love Living Trust dated November 16, 2015*, and any amendments thereto, the real property situated in Lincoln County, State of Nevada, more precisely described as:

ALL OF LOTS NUMBERED THREE (3), FOUR (4) AND FIVE (5) IN BLOCK NUMBERED FIFTY-TWO (52) OF THE NORTHEAST ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF PIOCHE, AS SAID LOTS AND BLOCK ARE DELINEATED AND SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF SAID ADDITION NOW ON FILE AND OF RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID LINCOLN COUNTY NEVADA.

Pursuant to NRS 111.312, the above legal description previously appeared in Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed No. 132918 recorded on November 12, 2008.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereunto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

Date: <u>/2//8//5</u>

Mary Love Isom

State of Nevada

County of CLAYL

This instrument was acknowledged before me on COMPCY 18, 2015, by Mary

Love-Isom.

Signature

Votary Public

My

MELINDA ATTEBERRY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA

My Commission Expires: 01-17-17 Certificate No: 13-10391-1

DOC # DV-148721

12/30/2015

01:19 PM

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA Recording requested By HERITAGE LAW GROUP

DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Lincoln County - NV
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher – Recorde
a) 01-043-04 and 01-043-05	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00
b)	Recorded By: AE RPTT:
c)	Book- 300 Page- 0334
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam.	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hom	ne Notes: 1705+ on File. ac
Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro-	operty) (
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$
4.If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	. Section 7
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer t	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledg	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informati	
information and belief, and can be supported by de	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the par	
exemption, or other determination of additional ta	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NF	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amount	
\'\\	une o vi odi.
Signature May XAUL-Bn	Capacity Grantor
515.mun - 77.700 (1) (2)	cuputity <u>Stainter</u>
Signature	Capacity
organitare_	supucity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Mary Love-Isom	Print Name: Mary L. Love-Isom, Trustee of
Address: 4305 Adelphi Ave	the Mary Love Living Trust dated
City: Las Vegas	November 16, 2015
State: NV Zip: 89120	
State. NV Zip. 69120	Address: 4305 Adelphi Ave.
	City: Las Vegas
\ / /	State: NV Zip: <u>89120</u>
COMPANY/PERSON PESANGETING PESOP	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	
Print Name: Heritage Law Group, P.C.	Escrow #:
Address: 1625 Highway 88, Suite 304	—
City: Minden	State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89423</u>